Row

O 00 N O U1 B WIN BP-

L
U D W N L O

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

sSuTt
MOUS

Sharif University of Technology
International Affairs

Country
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Afghanistan
Bangladesh
Belarus
Bolivia
Canada
Canada
Canada
Chile

China
China

China

China
China
Croatia
Ecuador
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
Germany
Germany

Partner(s)

Curtin University of Techonolgy

Macquarie University

University of Melbourne

The University of New South Wales
University of Sydney

Ebne-Sina Kabul

Daffodil International University, Dhaka

National Academy of Science of Belarus

University of Alberta (Department of Mechanical Engineering)
The University of British Colombia

University of Waterloo

Universidad Tecnica Fedeico Santa Maria

Shanghai University

Xi'an Jiaotong University

Institute of Engineering Thermophysics (IET) of Chinese Academy
of Science (CAS)

Lanzhou University, Gansu Shoulushan Pharamaceutical
Company.

Hong Kong University of Science & Technology
University of Zagreb

Uleam

Grenoble Institute of Technology (INPG)

Institute of Henri poincare

Ecole Polytechnique

Ecole des Ponts Paris Tech- Paris Institute of Technology
CENTRALESUPELEC

ADEPP Academy

ENSAM

University of Paris-Saclay

ENS DE LYON

University of Franche-Comté

Julius Maximilian University, Wurzburg

Fichtner Gmbh & Co. KG(Fichtner)



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy

Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Indonesia
Indonesia
India
India
India
India
India
Iraq
Iraq
Iraq
Iraq
Iraq
Iraq
Iraq
Iraq
Iraq
Iraq
Iraq
Iraq

Technical University of Darmstadt

Freie Universitat Berlin

Universitat Duisburg

Sachs Engineering

Hochschule Aalen, ZEH Metallverdelungs GmbH

IUE of TUHH (Hamburg University of Technology)

Leipzig

University of Applied Sciences (FHM)

Politecnico Di Torino

University of Camerino

Italian National Research Council (CNR)

University of Pisa

Politecnico Di Milano

Abdus Salam International Centre for Theoretical Physics
ICRANet

Universita degli studi di milano

The International School for Advanced Studies in Trieste
University of Berscia

Istituto Nazionale di Fisica Nucleare and Nuclear Science and
Technology Research Institute, Atomic Energy

University of L'Aquila

University of Trieste

Danieli Company

The University of Naples Federico ||
Institute Technology Medan

Institute Technology Bandung
National Institute of Technology
Indian institute of Technology Bombay
VIT University

Mandurai Kamarj University (Directorate of Distance Education)
Indian institute of Technology Delhi
Koya University

Sulaimani Polytechnic University
Salahaddin University - Erbil
University of Baghdad

University of Mustansiriyah

AL-Qadisia University

University of Babylon

Southern Technical University STU)
University of Kufa

University of Basrah

University of Karbala

Ehsan Green Reflection Institute and Mad gas petrol Institution



75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93
94
95
96
97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

Iraq
Japan
Japan
Japan
Korea
Korea
Lebeanon
Malaysia
Malaysia
Malaysia
Malaysia
Malaysia
Malaysia
Mexico
Mongolia
Netherlands

Netherlands
New
Zealand

Norway
Pakistan
Poland
Romania
Romania

Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
Spain

Spain

University of Technology IRAQ

Waseda University

Osaka Univerisity

Tokyo Institute of Technology

Pohang University of science and technology
Dongseo University

Lebanese University

University of Malaya

University Malaysia perlis

University Teknologi Malaysia (UTM)
Universiti Sains Malaysia

UPM

University of Malaya

Universidad Autonoma Metropolitana
Huree University of Information and Communication Technology
Leiden University

VU University Amsterdam

The University of Auckland

Center for Sustainable Energy Solutions (cenSE)

University of Karachi

GDANSK University of Technology

Ovidius University of Constanta

University of Bucharest

Gubkin Russian State University of Oil and Gas and Iran National
Science foundation

Gubkin Russian State University of Oil and Gas
The M.V. Lomonosov Moscow State University
Kazan Federal University

Peter the Great st. Petersburg Polytechnic University (Polytech)
Duba International University

Dubna State University

Moscow Institute of Physics and technology
Lobachevsky University

Saint Petersburg University

National Research University(MPEI)
North-Caucasus Federal University
Saint-Petersburg State Marine University
South Ural State University (SUSU)

ITMO

Nizhny Novogorod State Technical University
University of Santiago de compostela

Alliance 4 University



116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132

133

134

Spain

Spain
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Switzerland
Switzerland
Singapore
Sweden
Sudan

Ukraine
United
Kingdom
United
States
United
States

University of sevilla

Technical University of Madrid
Istanbul Technical University
Abdullah Gul University

Istanbul Aydin University

Koc University

Gebz Technical University

Bogazici University. Istanbul

Bilkent University

Alanya Alaaddin Keykubat University
EPFL

ETH(Zurich)

Nanyang Technological University
The World Maritime University
Sudan Academy of Sciences

Kharkiv National University of Radio and Electronics (KHNURE)

University of Edinburg
University of Arizona

The Regents of the University of Colifornia, on Behalf of The
Davis Campus



