

SUT MOUS

Sharif University of Technology International Affairs

Row	Country	Partner(s)
1	Australia	Curtin University of Techonolgy
2	Australia	Macquarie University
3	Australia	University of Melbourne
4	Australia	The University of New South Wales
5	Australia	University of Sydney
6	Afghanistan	Ebne-Sina Kabul
7	Bangladesh	Daffodil International University, Dhaka
8	Belarus	National Academy of Science of Belarus
9	Bolivia	-
10	Canada	University of Alberta (Department of Mechanical Engineering)
11	Canada	The University of British Colombia
12	Canada	University of Waterloo
13	Chile	Universidad Tecnica Fedeico Santa Maria
14	China	Shanghai University
15	China	Xi'an Jiaotong University
		Institute of Engineering Thermophysics (IET) of Chinese Academy
16	China	of Science (CAS)
47	China	Lanzhou University, Gansu Shoulushan Pharamaceutical
17	China	Company.
18	China	Hong Kong University of Science & Technology
19	Croatia	University of Zagreb
20	Ecuador	Uleam
21	France	Grenoble Institute of Technology (INPG)
22	France	Institute of Henri poincare
23	France	Ecole Polytechnique
24	France	Ecole des Ponts Paris Tech- Paris Institute of Technology
25	France	CENTRALESUPELEC
26	France	ADEPP Academy
27	France	ENSAM
28	France	University of Paris-Saclay
29	France	ENS DE LYON
30	France	University of Franche-Comté
31	Germany	Julius Maximilian University, Wurzburg
32	Germany	Fichtner Gmbh & Co. KG(Fichtner)

33	Germany	Technical University of Darmstadt
34	Germany	Freie Universitat Berlin
35	Germany	Universitat Duisburg
36	Germany	Sachs Engineering
37	Germany	Hochschule Aalen, ZEH Metallverdelungs GmbH
38	Germany	IUE of TUHH (Hamburg University of Technology)
39	Germany	Leipzig
40	Germany	University of Applied Sciences (FHM)
41	Italy	Politecnico Di Torino
42	Italy	University of Camerino
43	Italy	Italian National Research Council (CNR)
44	Italy	University of Pisa
45	Italy	Politecnico Di Milano
46	Italy	Abdus Salam International Centre for Theoretical Physics
47	Italy	ICRANet
48	Italy	Universita degli studi di milano
49	Italy	The International School for Advanced Studies in Trieste
50	Italy	University of Berscia
		Istituto Nazionale di Fisica Nucleare and Nuclear Science and
51	Italy	Technology Research Institute, Atomic Energy
52	Italy	University of L'Aquila
53	Italy	University of Trieste
54	Italy	Danieli Company
55	Italy	The University of Naples Federico
56	Indonesia	Institute Technology Medan
57	Indonesia	Institute Technology Bandung
58	India	National Institute of Technology
59	India	Indian institute of Technology Bombay
60	India	VIT University
61	India	Mandurai Kamarj University (Directorate of Distance Education)
62	India	Indian institute of Technology Delhi
63	Iraq	Koya University
64	Iraq	Sulaimani Polytechnic University
65	Iraq	Salahaddin University - Erbil
66	Iraq	University of Baghdad
67	Iraq	University of Mustansiriyah
68	Iraq	AL-Qadisia University
69	Iraq	University of Babylon
70	Iraq	Southern Technical University STU)
71	Iraq	University of Kufa
72	Iraq	University of Basrah
73	Iraq	University of Karbala
74	Iraq	Ehsan Green Reflection Institute and Mad gas petrol Institution

75	Iraq	University of Technology IRAQ
76	Japan	Waseda University
70	•	Osaka University
78	Japan Japan	Tokyo Institute of Technology
78	Korea	Pohang University of science and technology
80	Korea	Dongseo University
80	Lebeanon	Lebanese University
82	Malaysia	University of Malaya
83	Malaysia	University Malaysia perlis
84	Malaysia	University Teknologi Malaysia (UTM)
85	Malaysia	Universiti Sains Malaysia
86	Malaysia	UPM
87	Malaysia	University of Malaya
88	Mexico	Universidad Autonoma Metropolitana
89	Mongolia	Huree University of Information and Communication Technology
90	Netherlands	Leiden University
91	Netherlands	VU University Amsterdam
-	New	,
92	Zealand	The University of Auckland
93	Norway	Center for Sustainable Energy Solutions (cenSE)
94	Pakistan	University of Karachi
95	Poland	GDANSK University of Technology
96	Romania	Ovidius University of Constanta
97	Romania	University of Bucharest
	_	Gubkin Russian State University of Oil and Gas and Iran National
98	Russia	Science foundation
99	Russia	Gubkin Russian State University of Oil and Gas
100	Russia	The M.V. Lomonosov Moscow State University
101	Russia	Kazan Federal University
102	Russia	Peter the Great st. Petersburg Polytechnic University (Polytech)
103	Russia	Duba International University
104 105	Russia	Dubna State University
105	Russia	Moscow Institute of Physics and technology
106 107	Russia Russia	Lobachevsky University
107	Russia	Saint Petersburg University National Research University(MPEI)
108	Russia	North-Caucasus Federal University
109	Russia	Saint-Petersburg State Marine University
110	Russia	South Ural State University (SUSU)
112	Russia	ITMO
112	Russia	Nizhny Novogorod State Technical University
113	Spain	University of Santiago de compostela
115	Spain	Alliance 4 University
	Spann	A manage i oniversity

116SpainUniversity of sevilla117SpainTechnical University of Madrid118TurkeyIstanbul Technical University119TurkeyAbdullah Gul University120TurkeyIstanbul Aydin University121TurkeyKoc University122TurkeyGebz Technical University123TurkeyBogazici University. Istanbul124TurkeyBogazici University. Istanbul125TurkeyAlanya Alaaddin Keykubat University126SwitzerlandEPFL127SwitzerlandETH(Zurich)128SingaporeNanyang Technological University130SudanSudan Academy of Sciences131UkraineKharkiv National University of Radio and Electronics (KHNURE) United133StatesUniversity of Arizona United134StatesDavis Campus			
118TurkeyIstanbul Technical University119TurkeyAbdullah Gul University120TurkeyIstanbul Aydin University121TurkeyKoc University122TurkeyGebz Technical University123TurkeyBogazici University.124TurkeyBogazici University.125TurkeyBilkent University126SwitzerlandEPFL127SwitzerlandETH(Zurich)128SingaporeNanyang Technological University129SwedenThe World Maritime University130SudanSudan Academy of Sciences131UkraineKharkiv National University of Radio and Electronics (KHNURE)132KingdomUniversity of Edinburg133StatesUniversity of Arizona134The Regents of the University of Colifornia, on Behalf of The	116	Spain	University of sevilla
119TurkeyAbdullah Gul University120TurkeyIstanbul Aydin University121TurkeyKoc University122TurkeyGebz Technical University123TurkeyBogazici University. Istanbul124TurkeyBilkent University125TurkeyAlanya Alaaddin Keykubat University126SwitzerlandEPFL127SwitzerlandETH(Zurich)128SingaporeNanyang Technological University129SwedenThe World Maritime University130SudanSudan Academy of Sciences131UkraineKharkiv National University of Radio and Electronics (KHNURE) United133StatesUniversity of Arizona United134StatesUniversity of Arizona United	117	Spain	Technical University of Madrid
120TurkeyIstanbul Aydin University121TurkeyKoc University122TurkeyGebz Technical University123TurkeyBogazici University. Istanbul124TurkeyBilkent University125TurkeyAlanya Alaaddin Keykubat University126SwitzerlandEPFL127SwitzerlandETH(Zurich)128SingaporeNanyang Technological University130SudanSudan Academy of Sciences131UkraineKharkiv National University of Radio and Electronics (KHNURE) United132KingdomUniversity of Edinburg United133StatesUniversity of Arizona United134StatesUniversity of Arizona United	118	Turkey	Istanbul Technical University
121TurkeyKoc University122TurkeyGebz Technical University123TurkeyBogazici University. Istanbul124TurkeyBilkent University125TurkeyAlanya Alaaddin Keykubat University126SwitzerlandEPFL127SwitzerlandETH(Zurich)128SingaporeNanyang Technological University129SwedenThe World Maritime University130SudanSudan Academy of Sciences131UkraineKharkiv National University of Radio and Electronics (KHNURE) United133StatesUniversity of Edinburg United133StatesUniversity of Arizona United134StatesUniversity of Colifornia, on Behalf of The	119	Turkey	Abdullah Gul University
122TurkeyGebz Technical University123TurkeyBogazici University. Istanbul124TurkeyBilkent University125TurkeyAlanya Alaaddin Keykubat University126SwitzerlandEPFL127SwitzerlandETH(Zurich)128SingaporeNanyang Technological University129SwedenThe World Maritime University130SudanSudan Academy of Sciences131UkraineKharkiv National University of Radio and Electronics (KHNURE)UnitedUniversity of Edinburg133StatesUniversity of ArizonaUnitedThe Regents of the University of Colifornia, on Behalf of The	120	Turkey	Istanbul Aydin University
123TurkeyBogazici University. Istanbul124TurkeyBilkent University125TurkeyAlanya Alaaddin Keykubat University126SwitzerlandEPFL127SwitzerlandETH(Zurich)128SingaporeNanyang Technological University129SwedenThe World Maritime University130SudanSudan Academy of Sciences131UkraineKharkiv National University of Radio and Electronics (KHNURE) United132KingdomUniversity of Edinburg United133StatesUniversity of Arizona United134KtarsUniversity of Arizona United	121	Turkey	Koc University
124TurkeyBilkent University125TurkeyAlanya Alaaddin Keykubat University126SwitzerlandEPFL127SwitzerlandETH(Zurich)128SingaporeNanyang Technological University129SwedenThe World Maritime University130SudanSudan Academy of Sciences131UkraineKharkiv National University of Radio and Electronics (KHNURE)132KingdomUniversity of Edinburg133StatesUniversity of Arizona134The Regents of the University of Colifornia, on Behalf of The	122	Turkey	Gebz Technical University
125TurkeyAlanya Alaaddin Keykubat University126SwitzerlandEPFL127SwitzerlandETH(Zurich)128SingaporeNanyang Technological University129SwedenThe World Maritime University130SudanSudan Academy of Sciences131UkraineKharkiv National University of Radio and Electronics (KHNURE)UnitedUniversity of Edinburg133StatesUniversity of ArizonaUnitedThe Regents of the University of Colifornia, on Behalf of The	123	Turkey	Bogazici University. Istanbul
126SwitzerlandEPFL127SwitzerlandETH(Zurich)128SingaporeNanyang Technological University129SwedenThe World Maritime University130SudanSudan Academy of Sciences131UkraineKharkiv National University of Radio and Electronics (KHNURE)132KingdomUniversity of Edinburg133StatesUniversity of Arizona134UnitedThe Regents of the University of Colifornia, on Behalf of The	124	Turkey	Bilkent University
127SwitzerlandETH(Zurich)128SingaporeNanyang Technological University129SwedenThe World Maritime University130SudanSudan Academy of Sciences131UkraineKharkiv National University of Radio and Electronics (KHNURE)132KingdomUniversity of Edinburg133StatesUniversity of Arizona134UnitedThe Regents of the University of Colifornia, on Behalf of The	125	Turkey	Alanya Alaaddin Keykubat University
128SingaporeNanyang Technological University129SwedenThe World Maritime University130SudanSudan Academy of Sciences131UkraineKharkiv National University of Radio and Electronics (KHNURE)132KingdomUniversity of Edinburg133StatesUniversity of Arizona134UnitedThe Regents of the University of Colifornia, on Behalf of The	126	Switzerland	EPFL
129SwedenThe World Maritime University130SudanSudan Academy of Sciences131UkraineKharkiv National University of Radio and Electronics (KHNURE)UnitedUniversity of Edinburg132KingdomUniversity of Edinburg133StatesUniversity of ArizonaUnitedThe Regents of the University of Colifornia, on Behalf of The	127	Switzerland	ETH(Zurich)
130SudanSudan Academy of Sciences131UkraineKharkiv National University of Radio and Electronics (KHNURE)132United133KingdomUniversity of Edinburg133StatesUniversity of ArizonaUnitedThe Regents of the University of Colifornia, on Behalf of The	128	Singapore	Nanyang Technological University
131Ukraine UnitedKharkiv National University of Radio and Electronics (KHNURE) United132Kingdom University of Edinburg United133States University of Arizona United134The Regents of the University of Colifornia, on Behalf of The	129	Sweden	The World Maritime University
United132KingdomUniversity of EdinburgUnited133StatesUniversity of ArizonaUnitedThe Regents of the University of Colifornia, on Behalf of The	130	Sudan	Sudan Academy of Sciences
132KingdomUniversity of EdinburgUnitedUnited133StatesUnitedUniversity of ArizonaUnitedThe Regents of the University of Colifornia, on Behalf of The	131	Ukraine	Kharkiv National University of Radio and Electronics (KHNURE)
United 133 States University of Arizona United The Regents of the University of Colifornia, on Behalf of The		United	
133StatesUniversity of ArizonaUnitedThe Regents of the University of Colifornia, on Behalf of The	132	U	University of Edinburg
United The Regents of the University of Colifornia, on Behalf of The			
	133		•
134 States Davis Campus	124		-
	134	Sidles	Davis Campus